

GAHC010099262025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2872/2025

BIKASH PURKAYASTHA
S/O- LT. BIRENDRA KR. PURKAYASTHA ,
R/O-MALUGRAM, NABAPALLY ROAD, P.O. SILCHAR PS MALUGRAM OUT
POST DISTRICT CACHAR ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY DEPARTMENT
OF PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI

2:TREASURY OFFICER
LAKHIPUR TREASURY
LAKHIPUR
DISTRICT CACHAR
ASSAM

3:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SECONDARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE DIRECTOR
SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
CDC SILCHAR

LDISTRICT CACHAR
ASSAM

6:THE PRINCIPAL IC
BANSKANDI NENA MIA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL BANSKANDI
DISTRICT CACHAR ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. P GOSWAMI,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MS J AKTAR(R-6),MR A K DAS (R-6),MR. M KHAN(R-6),SC, TREASURY,SC, SEC. EDU.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 02.03.2026

As prayed for by Ms. P. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department further 2(two) weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 01.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant